health) is one of the major studies that should be done and considered frequently by the Assessment 
Organization. This study aimed to determine predictive validity of university entrance exam in predicting the 
educational success of medical students.  
Methods: One hundred fifty seven (157) medical students admitted in 1383 in Isfahan University of medical 
science were reviewed. Scores of specific courses (biology, physics, mathematics and chemistry) and a 
general course (English) in the university entrance examination as the predictor variables and exam scores